ANNEX-A

OBSERVANCE &IMPLEMENTATION OF 2% DISABILITY QUOTA

IN EMPLOYMENT RESERVED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

IN INDUS RIVER SYSTEM AUTHORITY (IRSA), 35- MAUVE AREA G-10/4, ISLAMABAD.

Total Strength

2% Quota

Actually employed

Shortfall

Remarks

101

2

1

1

One post of Computer Operator (BPS-16),
IRSA has been allocated.

The filling up of the vacant posts of IRSA
are linked with the installation of the
Telemetry System on which IRSA and
WAPDA are working under the guidance of
Ministry of Water Resources, Islamabad
as and when the final decision is made, the
process to fill the post will be completed
alongwith Telemetry project posts.




